

# CIVIC ARTS COMMISSION AGENDA REPORT

February 7, 2022 Item 7

TITLE: DISCUSS AND SELECT A COMMISSIONER TO ACT AS A COMMUNITY JUDGE FOR A NATURE PHOTOGRAPHY CONTEST HOSTED BY ASSEMBLYMEMBER BAUER-KAHAN

### **SUMMARY**

Assemblymember Bauer-Kahan is hosting a nature photography contest and has requested one Pleasanton Civic Arts Commissioner to serve as a community judge.

## **RECOMMENDATION**

Discuss and select a commissioner to act as a community judge for a nature photography contest hosted by Assemblymember Bauer-Kahan.

## FINANCIAL STATEMENT

There is none.

### **BACKGROUND**

Assemblymember Bauer-Kahan is hosting a nature photography contest in February 2022 and has requested one Pleasanton Civic Arts Commissioner to serve as a community judge to evaluate the submissions.

## **DISCUSSION**

California State Assemblymember Rebecca Bauer-Kahan (AD-16) is seeking representative judges from the cities in AD16 to judge a nature photography contest. To celebrate and announce Assemblymember Bauer-Kahan new chairship of the Water, Parks, Wildlife Assembly Committee, the photography contest will run throughout February 2022. Judging will take place during the first week of March, and at this time, will take place online. Judges will be given a rubric to score each picture. If there is enough participation, there will be three different teams of judges, each team to judge one category: water, parks, wildlife. An online Zoom conversation may follow to discuss finalists if needed.

Commissioners may nominate themselves to serve as a representative judge for the photography contest and the selection will be made by a majority vote of the Commission.

Submitted by:

Rachel Prater Recreation Manager

Rachel Prater